
2021 ARS Carolina District Consulting Rosarians
Last Updated - August 23rd, 2021

Next Audit Name City State Email

1. 2025 Rose Arant Hickory NC rosearant@charter.net
2. 2024 Steve Arrowood ForestCity NC xams4u@hotmail.com
3. 2023 Barbara Arthur Matthews NC bbarthur3@yahoo.com
4. 2025 Kimberly Austin Spartanburg SC kimaustin@bellsouth.net
5. 2025 Duane Bateman Saluda NC nc.d.bateman@gmail.com
6. 2023 Aileen Black Asheville NC blackail@bellsouth.net
7. 2025 Linda S Boland North Augusta SC bolandL42@bellsouth.net
8. 2024 C.Clark Boyd Graniteville SC ccboyd@bellsouth.net
9. 2024 Mrs. Jane Burckhalter North Augusta SC dsbjlb@att.net

10. 2025 Mike Caulder Wilmington NC mdcaulder@aol.com
11. 2025 Beverly Davis Forest City NC anabev@aol.com
12. 2023 Scott Dean Cary NC scott_dean@mindspring.com
13. 2025 Judy Deutsch Asheville NC jdeutsch60@gmail.com
14. 2025 Dan DeWitt Easley SC dandywit@gmail.com
15. 2025 Jan Dumas Shelby NC jsdumas8@gmail.com
16. 2025 Edmund R. Easter Morehead City NC lennaeaster@msn.com
17. 2025 Mrs Lenna R Easter Morehead City NC lennaeaster@msn.com
18. 2023 Christine Gum Weaverville NC christinedgum@gmail.com
19. 2025 Erik Heden Cape Carteret NC erikheden1@gmail.com
20. 2024 Olivia Herring Dunn NC roherring@nc.rr.com
21. 2022 Pat Hibbard Charleston SC charlestonrose@bellsouth.net
22. 2025 Sara Hill Salisbury NC gasahill@yahoo.com
23. 2025 Robin Hough Raleigh NC rzhough@gmail.com
24. 2025 Donna DeWitt Jones Easley SC donnapiercejones@gmail.com
25. Ed Keck Mt.Airy NC
26. 2022 Kris Kremser Swansea SC jkremser@bellsouth.net
27. 2025 Janine Lackman Spring Lake NC mjlackman1@gmail.com
28. 2025 Marvin Lackman Spring Lake NC mjlackman1@gmail.com
29. 2023 Steve Lawson Winston-Salem NC slawson@brookstowninn.com
30. 2025 James Lowery Greensboro NC jameslowery885@yahoo.com
31. 2025 Carol Massey Cherryville NC trrcmass@bellsouth.net
32. 2024 Don Myers Wake Forest NC rokirose@nc.rr.com
33. 2025 Robert Myers Lexington NC perfectrose@carolina.rr.com
34. 2024 Laura Oliver Columbia SC tudorhill254@gmail.com
35. 2025 Jo Ann W Ostrander Maiden NC joann_ost@bellsouth.net
36. 2023 Jack Page Lexington NC jpage@the perfectrose.com
37. 2024 William M. Patterson Laurens SC LaurensRoseMan@aol.com
38. 2024 David Pike Hillsborough NC david@witherspoonrose.com
39. 2025 Dr Satish M Prabhu Matthews NC sprabhu@sc.rr.com
40. 2025 Mr James E. Richardson King NC jrrosebud@windstream.net
41. 2025 Mark Ruder Asheville NC markruder1@gmail.com
42. 2025 Donna Sapp Hendersonville NC bearsmom_440@yahoo.com
43. 2025 Cindy Scalf Nashville NC cbs@scalf.net

Email:  krschmidt49@suddenlink.net  

Consulting Rosarians are individuals who have demonstrated their love and appreciation of roses, have been
tested on different aspects of rose culture by the American Rose Society, and have volunteered to share their

knowledge with others. If you have questions concerning roses, please check the listing of Consulting Rosarians
below, and feel free to contact them with your questions.

Carolina District, Consulting Rosarian Chairman
Ken Schmidt

Page 1 of 2



44. 2025 Kenneth Schmidt Winterville NC krschmidt49@suddenlink.net
45. 2023 Wesley Seamon Salisbury NC wesley7288@att.net
46. 2024 Kathy Shaw Columbia SC kagshaw@bellsouth.net
47. 2023 John Smith Arden NC jjssss@charter.net
48. 2023 Delores  Snellgrove Blythewood SC rosepruner@aol.com
49. 2024 Lori Sperry Simpsonville SC l.sperry@yahoo.com
50. 2023 Lynn Stevens Ararat NC mlstevens@surry.net
51. 2025 Angelika Swantek New Hill NC akswantek@yahoo.com
52. 2023 James Tucker Weaverville NC jmstucker7@gmail.com
53. 2025 Frank Van Lenten Liberty SC fvanlenten@charter.net
54. 2025 Rita Van Lenten Liberty SC ashgram1@charter.net
55. 2023 Sandra Walz Wytheville VA chiefync@centurylink.net
56. 2025 Richard Wickett Travelers Rest SC rwickett2@bellsouth.net
57. 2023 Jim Wilson Marion NC jimandelainewilson@gmail.com
58. 2023 Jeff Wray Hendersonville NC tjwray49@gmail.com
59. 2025 Fred Wright Shelby NC fwright5104@gmail.com
60. 2024 Jack Wright Mooresville NC jtwright39@gmail.com
61. 2025 Sheree Wright Easley SC dixie3.rose@yahoo.com
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